SF-30 Continued

Contract No.:  GS00T99NRD2001


Submission No.: 20102


Mod No. PS12


Effective Date: May 30, 2000


Page 2 0f 2



A. Sprint Communications Company’s offer, dated January 6, 2000, in response to solicitation FTS2001 RFP: TQC-SS-97-2001 for FTS2001 enhancements, as amended and confirmed by Sprint Communications Company’s final electronic submission dated May 26, 2000 is hereby accepted.  The offer and the final electronic submission are incorporated by reference.  The Internet Protocol Service (IPS) offer is accepted as shown below.

B. The purpose of this enhancement is to modify the contract to provide UNIs and Port speeds to the mandatory IPS offering as follows:


B.1
Additional UNIs will be provided at various data rates, including: at DS0x10 (IP, 802.3, 802.5, Fast Ethernet and FDDI); at 6.144 Mb/s (IP, COAX and HSSI); at T3 (802.3, COAX and HSSI); at 9.216, 12.288, 15, 18, 22, 25, 28, 31, and 34 Mb/s (COAX and HSSI); at OC-3 and at OC-12 (Fiber).  These capabilities are discussed in Technical Section 3.3, Price Table B.3.2-7 OPT, as well as Price Section 7.3.4.

B.2
Additional Port Speeds will be provided at the Fractional T1 speed of 640 kb/s; the Fractional T3 speeds of 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 22, 25, 28, 31, and 34 Mb/s; and at OC-3 (155 Mb/s) and OC-12 (622 Mb/s). These capabilities are discussed in Technical Section 3.3, Price Table B.3.3-1 OPT, as well as Price Section 7.3.3.

As part of this proposal, Sprint will provide a Local Access to Network Interface (LANI) for each proposed speed up through and including OC-3.  LANI’s are provided at no charge to the Government.

C. Eight contract files are replaced with files of the same name by this modification. Additional associated revisions are found in the contract files as indicated:

Original File Names
Replacement File Names
Synopsis of Change

V1_1LOT.doc
V1_1LOT.doc
Added: Tables 1.B.3-26-1, 1.B.3-26-2, 1.B.3-26-3

V1_1LOF.doc
V1_1LOF.doc
Added: Figures 1.B.3-29.a and 3-29.b

V1_B_03-3-2-nov30.doc
V1_B_03-3-2.doc
Added: 3.3.1.4.1.2, 3.3.1.4.1.3, 3.3.1.4.1.4, 3.3.2.2.2.

Modified: 3.3.1.4.2.2, 3.3.2.1, 3.3.2.4.1.2

V2_1TOC.doc
V2_1TOC.doc
Added:  5.11 IPS Service Ordering Exceptions

V2_A_05-1.doc
V2_A_05-1.doc
Modified: 5.0, Table 2.A.5-1

V2_A_05-2.doc
V2_A_05-2.doc
Added: 5.11 IPS Service Ordering Exceptions

V3_A-1.doc
V3_A-1.doc
Added: H.7 language for Price Management Mechanism (PMM) that the FTS2001 PMM applies to this IPS enhancement

V4_1LOT.doc
V4_1LOT.DOC
Added: Tables 3.2-7a OPT and 3.3-1a OPT

V4_Mandatory_2.doc
V4_Mandatory_2.doc
Modified: 6.4, 7.3.2, 7.3.3, and 7.3.4

SectionJ.doc
SectionJ.doc
Added: terms and definitions to Table J.1 and acronyms to Table J.2

D. The estimated dollar value is hereby increased by $74,744,304.59 from $1,923,391,076.50 to $1,998,135,381.09.

E. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.



